

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Present - Asis Kumar Mukherjee (WB 00771)  
Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipore.

Title Appeal No. 44 / 2025  
CIS 38 / 2025

Order no: 03 dt. 28-08-2025

Today is fixed for appearance .  
Appellant takes no steps today.  
TCR is not received .  
Issue another reminder for TCR.  
Learned regular P.O is on leave.  
I am busy with my own file.  
The case is adjourned today.  
To 21-01-2026 for TCR.

Dictt & corrected by me

A.D.J

Additional District & Sessions judge,  
3rd court, in charge Paschim Medinipor