

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present - Indranil Haldar, (WB 00964)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

Title Appeal - 44 of 2025
CIS - 38 of 2025
CNR NoWBWM01-00-6957-2025

Order No- 04

Date- 21-01-2026.

Today is fixed for T.C.R. The appellant files hazira through lawyer. S/R through Registry post are received back with an endorsement "REFUSED" by postal peon. Let it be kept with the case record. The Respondents are absent today without step. None found on repeated call.

Respondents are directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be run ex-parte against both of them. Let the case be run ex-parte against both of them. Court is vacant. I am in-charge.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix-07-03-2026 for show cause by the respondents.

Dictt. & Corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Additional District Judge,in-charge,
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

